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RACING SAILING SCHOOL  
SEPTEMBER - NOVEMBER 2019 

 
In the races we participate with yacht Mytilana – OrgoniteCreations GRE1708. Prior to each race we do some theory on the 
races and we practice for 1 to 2 hours -depending on what time the races start-. The racing team meets at the Marina of 
Thessaloniki, we do a little theory, we then do some training and finally we participate in the actual races.  
There are two groups –Saturday’s and Sunday’s groups and you may choose to enroll in one. Those who wish can enroll in 
both groups and participate in all the races (Saturdays’ and Sundays’). The detailed program follows: 
 
1. Theoretical Lessons: 
The theoretical lessons take place onboard, where we analyze: 

 How to prepare the yacht and the crew for the race 

 Sail trimming 

 Tactics regarding the starting line 

 Race’s tactics (taking under consideration the route and the weather conditions) 

 Racing regulations 
 

2. Training - Racing:  
In the following table you may see at which races we will participate:  

Saturday’s Group 

Day Time Race Organizing Club 

Saturday 14/9/2019 15:00 Comte De Flandre NCTh 

Saturday 21/9/2019 15:00 Paliomana NAOKTh 

Saturday 28/9/2019 15:00 Nikos Papazoglou I ThORC 

Saturday 5/10/2019 15:00 Anakreon NCTh 

Saturday 12/10/2019 15:00 VOTSEIA I NCTh – ThORC - NAOKTh 

Saturday 19/10/2019 15:00 VOTSEIA III NCTh – ThORC - NAOKTh 

Saturday 2/11/2019 15:00 Winter I ThORC 

Saturday 16/11/2019 15:00 Winter III ThORC 

Sunday’s Group 

Day Time Race Organizing Club 

Sunday 15/9/2019 14:00 Thessaloniki NCTh 

Sunday 22/9/2019 13:00 Triangles  NAOKTh 

Sunday 29/9/2019 13:00 Nikos Papazoglou II ThORC 

Sunday 6/10/2019 13:00 Danaos NCTh 

Sunday 13/10/2019 14:00 VOTSEIA II NCTh – ThORC - NAOKTh 

Sunday 20/10/2019 14:00 VOTSEIA IV NCTh – ThORC - NAOKTh 

Sunday 3/11/2019 13:00 Winter II ThORC 

Sunday 17/11/2019 13:00 Winter IV ThORC 

 
3. Certificate:  
At the end of the racing season, you will receive a certificate for participating in the Racing School. 
 
4. Price:  
The price for participating in one racing group is 300 €/person.  
For those who wish to enroll in both groups and participate in all the races (Saturdays’ and Sundays’) the price is 400 €/person. 


